at floating rates gives rise to interest rate risk. Interest rates are highly sensitive to many factors beyond control, including
the monetary policies of the Reserve Bank of India, deregulation of the financial sector in India, domestic and international
economic and political conditions, inflation and other factors. In order to manage interest rate risk, the company seek to
optimize borrowing profile between short-term and long-term loans. The company adopts funding strategies to ensure
diversified resource-raising options to minimize cost and maximize stability of funds. Assets and liabilities are categorized
into various time buckets based on their maturities and Asset Liability Management Committee supervise an interest rate
sensitivity report periodically for assessment of interest rate risks. The Interest Rate Risk is mitigated by availing funds at
very competitive rates through diversified borrowings and for different tenors.

  The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to a reasonably possible change in the interest rates on the portion of
borrowings affected. With all other variables held constant, the profit before taxes affected through the impact on floating
rate borrowings are as follows:

Impact on Profit before taxes
As at

March 31, 2019
As at

March 31, 2018
As at

April 01, 2017

On Floating Rate Borrowings
1% increase in interest rates  1,200.28  1,072.50  894.52
1% decrease in interest rates  (1,200.28)  (1,072.50)  (894.52)

 Price risk
  Sudden fall in the gold price and fall in the value of the pledged gold ornaments can result in some of the customers to

default if the loan amount and interest exceeds the market value of gold. This risk is in part mitigated by a minimum 25%
margin retained on the value of gold jewellery for the purpose of calculation of the loan amount. Further, we appraise
the gold jewellery collateral solely based on the weight of its gold content, excluding weight and value of the stone
studded in the jewellery. In addition, the sentimental value of the gold jewellery to the customers may induce repayment